This is to inform that pursuant to Regulation 24(vi) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy-Back of 
Securities) Regulations, 2018, as amended ("Buy-back Regulations"), the Company has published a post buyback 
public announcement dated December 3, 2025 ("Post Buyback Public Announcement") for Buy-back of 41,37,931 
(Forty-One Lakh Thirty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred And Thirty-One) fully paid up equity shares of INR 10/- 
(Indian Rupees Ten only) each from the existing shareholders/beneficial owners of Equity Shares as on the record 
date (i.e. Friday, November 14, 2025), on a proportionate basis, through the Tender Offer route through the Stock 
Exchange mechanism as prescribed under the Buy-back Regulations, at the price of INR 725/- (Indian Rupees 
Seven Hundred and Twenty Five Only) per Equity Share up to INR 300,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Three Hundred 
Crores only) excluding transaction costs. 

Tendering Period for the Buyback Offer was started on Thursday, November 20, 2025 and ended on Wednesday, 
November 26, 2025 (both days inclusive).